Reference:	FOI.7031.21
Subject:	Spend on water hygiene
Date of Request:	29 September 2021

## Requested:

Please could you give me information about public spend on legionella/water hygiene management:

- 1. Who is current consultant for risk assessments/consultancy & what was spend over last year?
- 2. Who is current contractor for water hygiene (e.g. tank cleans etc) & what was spend over last year?
- 3. What was spend over last year on remote temperature monitoring provided by Remote Tech Ltd?

Information about order/contract duration, value & actual spend would be greatly appreciated.

## Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides below the details for its risk assessments, consultancy and total spend for the 2020/21 financial year.

Risk assessments	Clearwater
Consultant	Safe Care
Spend	£7,488.00

- 2. The UHB confirms that the current water hygiene contractor is Aquatreat. The total spend was £5,197.50 for the 2020/21 financial year.
- 3. The UHB total spend on remote temperature monitoring provided by Remote Tech Ltd was £23,568.00 for the 2020/21 financial year.